Except as may be otherwise described below, to the best of our knowledge, the each selling stockholder beneficially owns and has sole voting
and investment authority as to all of the shares set forth opposite his, her or its name, none of the selling stockholders is known to us to be a
registered broker-dealer or an affiliate of a registered broker-dealer, and none of the selling stockholders has not held any position or office, or
has had any material relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three years. Each of the selling stockholders has acquired his, her
or its shares solely for investment and not with a view to or for resale or distribution of such securities. The information with respect to
beneficial ownership of common stock held by each selling stockholder is based upon information supplied or confirmed by such selling
stockholder. For purposes of presentation, we have assumed that the selling stockholders will sell all shares offered hereby, including the shares
issuable upon the exercise of warrants.

32

Edgar Filing: IDENTIVE GROUP, INC. - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to this Offering

Shares to be
Sold in this
Offering

Beneficial Ownership
After this Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder Number Percentage Number Percentage
Ayman S. Ashour (1) 2,715,977 5.5% 200,000 2,515,977 5.1%
Austin Parents Kooh, Mr. Scott Douglas Austin & Mrs. Suzanne
Louise Austin (2) 7,920 * 7,920 �  �
Bernd Dietel (3) 1,584,158 3.3% 1,584,158 �  �
Catagonia Capital GmbH (4) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Christian Glinz (5) 11,600 * 3,960 �  �
Christine Schmitz-Riol (6) 31,684 * 31,684 �  �
Cleantech Invest AG (7) 792,080 1.6% 792,080 �  �
Clemens Reif (8) 190,100 * 190,100 �  �
Dr. Cornelius Boersch (9) 8,735,313 17.9% 475,248 8,260,065 16.9%
Daniel Wenzel (10) 9,005,270 18.4% 126,732 8,878,538 18.1%
Darien Holding & Finance SA (11) 39,604 * 39,604 �  �
Donner & Reuschel AG (12) 396,040 * 396,040 �  �
European Invest AG (13) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Felix Janssen (14) 7,920 * 7,920 �  �
Friedrich Baldinger (15) 237,624 * 237,624 �  �
Guggenheim & Partner Ltd. (16) 20,594 * 20,594 �  �
Dr. Hellmut Kirchner (17) 118,812 * 118,812 �  �
John Piccininni (18) 35,689 * 4,752 30,937 *
John S. Rogers (19) 121,235 * 11,882 109,353 *
Joseph Tassone (20) 432,300 * 79,208 353,092 *
Juerg Stuecki (21) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Lincoln Vale European Partners Master Fund, L.P. (22) 3,258,976 6.8% 79,208 3,179,768 6.6%
Manfred Ferber (23) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Markus Vollstedt (24) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Dr. Max Roessler (25) 118,812 * 118,812 �  �
Mohamed Ramez Atwani (26) 396,040 * 396,040 �  �
Navigator Equity Solutions SE (27) 198,020 * 198,020 �  �
Prime One AGmvK (28) 237,624 * 237,624 �  �
Ralph Heck (29) 633,664 1.3% 633,664 �  �
RFID Opportunities AG (30) 910,892 1.9% 910,892 �  �
Rosenberg Venture AG (31) 198,020 * 198,020 �  �
Ross Head (32) 5,544 * 5,544 �  �
Sandro DeLuca (33) 11,882 * 11,882 �  �
Theodore Pruemm (34) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Tinburg Corp. (35) 79,208 * 79,208 �  �
Udo Schaeberle (36) 495,248 1.0% 475,248 20,000 *
Werner Vogt (37) 544,738 1.1% 7,920 536,818 1.1%
Zivney Family Trust, Robert C. Zivney Jr. & Marjorie J. Zivney,
Trustees, dtd 01/10/2008 (38) 96,576 * 39,604 56,972 *

* Less than 1%.
(1) Includes (i) 981,790 shares and 997,489 options to purchase shares held indirectly through BH Capital Management (ii) options to

purchase 57,534 shares, and (iii) 100,000 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant.
(2) Includes 3,960 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant. As discussed below under �Certain Material Relationships,� Mr. Austin is an

employee of a subsidiary of Identive.
(3) Includes 792,079 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant.
(4) Includes 39,604 shares issuable upon exercise of a warrant. Dr. Ralph Eric Kunz has voting and investment power over the shares held by